

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4512/2010

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE,
HYDERABAD II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LINKWELL TELESYSTEM LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4507/2017 (XII-A)

IA No. 51326/2017 - I/A FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 02-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohd. Hussain, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sorabh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4507/2017:-

(I/A FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE] ON IA 51326/2017)

I.A. seeking amendment in the cause title filed by the appellant which has not been opposed by the learned counsel for the respondent.

Amended cause-title enclosed along with the application be taken on record.

The Office is directed to proceed further in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

